

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10669-10670/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2024 in CAN No. 1/2023 22-04-2024 in MAT No. 557/2023 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

BRAJADULAL GIRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.110413/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110411/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.110416/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 19523/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.111644/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111643/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 19834/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.111557/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111556/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 20757/2024 (XVI)

(IA No.112067/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.112069/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 17-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhrangshu Panda, Adv.
 Mr. Debottam Das, Adv.
 Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Ms. V.mohana, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shaunak Ghosh, Adv.
 Mr. Sakhawat Khandakar, Adv.
 Mr. Sohhom Sau, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Devesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mrs. V.mohana, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shaunak Ghosh, Adv.
 Mr. Sakhawat Khandakar, Adv.
 Mr. Sohhom Sau, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Parvez Ahmad, Adv.
 Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Keshav Dev, Adv.
 Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Mr. Surjo Seth, Adv.
 Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Baran Das, Adv.
 Mr. Surya U Sengupta, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR

Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR
 Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
 Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.
 Mr. Bikram Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. T.illayarasu, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Firdous Samim, Adv.
 Mr. Bikram Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta, Adv.
 Mr. Arkadeb Biswas, Adv.
 Ms. Gopa Biswas, Adv.
 Mr. Arka Nandi, Adv.
 Ms. Dipa Acharya, Adv.
 Mr. Baibhav Roy, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Prokas Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Avinash Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sristya Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Lhzzu Shiney Konyak, Adv.

R

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Permission to file the Special Leave Petitions is granted.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No 9586 of 2024.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER